Municipal Authority of the Borough of Somerset

Water Rate Schedule - Somerset Borough Customers
Monthly Minimum & Allowance

Meter Size Minimum Monthly Charge Water Allowances
(gallons)
5/8"* $17 2,000
3/4"* $17 2,000
1" $25 3,000
1.5" $30 3,500
2" $35 4,000
3" $40 4,500
4" $50 6,000
6" $75 9,000
8" $100 12,000
10" $200 25,000
12" $400 50,000
*Typical single-family residential meter size
Consumption Rate $0.75 $/100 gallons
Fire System Connection Fee (Unmetered) $121.00 Yearly/riser
Service Start (Turn-On) Fee $25.00
Service Stop (Suspend) Fee $25.00

$50.00 & Cost of Services**
**All materials, labor, and equipment expenses of the Authority

Disconnection or Termination Fee

Meter Test Fee $75.00
(only applies if meter is found to be within tolarances as stated in Rules and Regulations)

Water Connection (Tap) Fee*
***[ncludes All materials, labor, and equipment expenses completed by the Authority, except when noted

Meter Size Connection Fee

5/8" $3,000.00

3/4" $3,000.00
1" $4,000.00

1.5" $4,500.00
2" $5,000.00 &Cost of Vault or Pit
3" $5,500.00 & Cost of Vault
4" $6,000.00 & Cost of Vault
6" $8,000.00 & Cost of Vault
8" $10,000.00 & Cost of Vault
10" $15,000.00 & Cost of Vault
12" $20,000.00 & Cost of Vault
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Municipal Authority of the Borough of Somerset

Sewer Rate Schedule - Somerset Borough Customers

Monthly Service Fee & Usage Rate

Meter Size Mimimum Monthly Charge Allowances (gallons)*
5/8" $22.00 2,000
3/4" $22.00 2,000

1" $35.00 3,000
1.5" $40.00 3,500
2" $45.00 4,000
3" $50.00 4,500
4" $65.00 6,000
6" $100.00 9,000
8" $135.00 12,000
10" $275.00 25,000
12" $550.00 50,000

*Based off of the water usage

Consumption Rate $1.08 $/100 gallons

Sewer Connection (Tap) Fee

Connection Fee Per EDU** $5,000.00
**Includes All materials, labor, and equipment expenses by the Authority, except when noted

Sewer Lateral Inspection Fee - Listed by Event Type

Property Transfer $40.00
Sewer Lateral Replacement or Repair $40.00
Re-Test/Failed Test (Per Each Re-Test) $40.00
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